___________________________________________________________________________________________________

24

New Accounting Standards
The University’s financial statements and notes for fiscal years 2014 and 2013 as presented herein include the provisions of
the following GASB pronouncements:

The University adopted GASB Statement No. 65, Items Previously Reported as Assets and Liabilities, retroactive to July 1,
2012.  This statement establishes accounting and financial reporting standards that reclassify certain items that were
previously reported as assets and liabilities as deferred outflows of resources or deferred inflows of resources and
recognizes certain items that were previously reported as assets and liabilities as revenues or expenses.  As a result of this
adoption, the University reports accumulated net loss on debt refundings as a deferred outflow and treats the cost of bond
issuances as an expense in the year incurred.  The financial statements as of June 30, 2013 have been restated in order to
retroactively apply these provisions.  The following table presents the impact of this change (amounts in thousands):

 Previously
reported

Increase
(decrease)

As
restated

Statement of Net Position
Deferred charges  $ 7,924  $ (7,924)  $ -
Prepaid expenses 2,901   53   2,954
Accumulated loss on debt refundings, net -   17,923   17,923
Long-term debt and bonds payable 1,081,196   22,683   1,103,879
Net investment in capital assets 1,222,167   (4,759)   1,217,408
Restricted expendable - debt service 7,279   (7,144)   135
Unrestricted 154,218   (728)   153,490

Statement of Revenues, Expenses, and Changes in Net Position

Interest expense  $ 45,402  $ 1,559  $ 46,961
Other nonoperating revenues (expense), net (439)   791   352
Net position-beginning of year 1,489,103   (11,863)   1,477,240
Net position-end of year 1,452,053   (12,631)   1,439,422

The University adopted GASB Statement No. 66, Technical Corrections - 2012 - an amendment of GASB Statements No.
10 and No. 62, effective July 1, 2013.  This statement enhances the usefulness of financial reports by resolving conflicting
accounting and financial reporting guidance that could diminish the consistency of financial reporting.  There was no
impact on the accompanying financial statements as a result of this adoption.

The University also implemented GASB Statement No. 70, Accounting and Financial Reporting for Nonexchange
Financial Guarantees, effective July 1, 2013.  This statement improves accounting and reporting for governments that